

## **County of Santa Barbara**Planning and Development

Glenn S. Russell, Ph.D., Director Dianne Black, Assistant Director

Date: March 24, 2016

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Santa Barbara 105 E. Anapamu Street Santa Barbara, CA 93101

For placement on the agenda for the meeting of: April 5, 2016

Re: County Fish and Wildlife Commission

I would like to recommend the following for the <u>appointment</u> to subject Committee, Commission or Board

Full Name of Appointee: <u>Jeff Landers</u>

Address:

City: Santa Maria State: CA Zip: 93455

Home Telephone:

Appointee will represent the Santa Maria Sportsmen's Association on this commission

Position was formerly held by: <u>Tom Martinez</u>

Position Title: Member

Appointment Expires on: Open

County Planning and Development

Signed By:

Clerk of the Board: Please send minute order to:

David Villalobos, Planning and Development Department Sharon Foster, Planning and Development Department

•